Project Name: Budapest One
Project ID: 38196

FUTUREAL

Quarterly Water Testing

Détum / Date
Maximum
hatarérték / Limit
Frequency /

Gyakorisag

01/17/2022

04/22/2022
07/18/2022

10/28/2022

12/13-22/2022

02/08-23/2023

06/08-16/2023

10/19/2023

Mintavétel helye / Sampling point

Prior WELL Certification
Tower B ground floor restroom

Tower B ground floor restroom
Tower A ground floor restroom
During WELL Certification:
Tower B ground floor restroom
Tower B ground floor restroom
Tower A - P1, FM Team changing room
Tower B - P2 Bicycle changig room
Tower A - Ground Floor Lobby - Restroom
Tower B - Ground Floor Lobby - Restroom

Tower B - Water dispenser

Tower A - Ground Floor Lobby - Water
disbenser

Tower B - Ground Floor Lobby - Restroom | _

Tower B - Water dispenser - rooftop

Tower B - P2 Bicycle changig room

Tower A - Water dispenser - rooftop
Tower A - P1, FM Team changing room

Tower A - Well room

Tower A - Well room

Tower B - Ground Floor Lobby - Restroom '

Tower B - Water dispenser - rooftop
Tower B - P2 Bicycle changig room

Tower A - P1, FM Team changing room

Arzén / Arsenic [mg/L]

0.01 mg/L.

quarterly / Negyedévente

0,0016
0,0016
0,0019

0,0018
0,0017
0,0016
0,0015
0,0016
0,0015
0,0011
0,0005

0,0014
0,0017
0,0017

0,0017

0,0005

0,0018

Budapest ONE Phase I.

Higany / Mercury [mg/L]

0.002 mg/L.

quarterly / Negyedévente

0,0002
0,0002
0,0002

0,0002
0,0002
0,0002
0,0002
0,0002
0,0002
0,0002
0,0002

0,0002
0,0002
0,0002

0,0002

0,0002

0,0002

Olom / Lead [mg/L]

0.01 mg/L

quarterly / Negyedévente

0,0005
0,0005
0,0021

0,0005
0,0146
0,0011
0,0023
0,0022
0,0005
0,0005
0,0005

0,0005
0,0015
0,0007

0,0005

0,0005

0,0011

Réz / Copper [mg/L]

1.0 mg/L.

quarterly / Negyedévente

0
0,0137
0,0601

0,0026
0,3650
0,0268
0,0487
0,0715
0,0152
0,0005
0,0005

0,001
0,0513
0,0058

0,007

0,0005

0,034

Zavarossag / Turbidity
[NTU]
1.0 NTU.

quarterly / Negyedévente

0,82
0,75
0,39
0,45
0,63
0,65
0,28
0,44
0,37

0,46
0,33

0,25

Osszes kélibaktérium /
Total coliforms

0 CFU / not detected

Negyedévente / quarterly

0 (Municipal test)
0 (Municipal test)
0 (Municipal test)

0 (Municipal test)

0 (Municipal test)
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TESTING
PERFORMED BY

Wessling Hungary
Kift.
Wessling Hungary

Kt
Wessling Hungary
Kit

Wessling Hungary
Ki

t.
Wessling Hungary
Kft.

Eurofins Analytical
Services Hungary Kft.

Eurofins Analytical
Services Hungary Kft.

Eurofins Analytical
Services Hungary Kft.

Eurofins Analytical
Services Hungary Kft.

Eurofins Analytical
Services Hungary Kft.



